## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Certificate of Conversion

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Micrin Technologies Corporation		12/28/2006	CORPORATION: TEXAS

### RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Micrin Technologies, LLC	
Street Address:	3403 E. John W. Carpenter Fwy	
City:	Irving	
State/Country:	TEXAS	
Postal Code:	75062	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: TEXAS	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 16

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	78877883	DO IT NOW-TOMORROW IS TOO LATE
Serial Number:	78877835	WHEN TOMORROW IS TOO LATE
Serial Number:	78877783	UPX
Serial Number:	78637144	MAVERICK
Serial Number:	78877748	URBAN PACKAGE EXPRESS
Serial Number:	78678956	TOP GUN
Serial Number:	78410769	USA STORES
Serial Number:	78410763	SPIRIT OF 76
Serial Number:	78410772	THE HOME OFFICE
Serial Number:	78410756	COMPUSHACK
Registration Number:	2927938	KEYDRIVER
Registration Number:	2578054	MICRIN
Registration Number:	2705657	COMPUSHACK
Serial Number:	78310549	MULTISTREAM
		TDADEMADIA

TRADEMARK "REEL: 003564 FRAME: 0592

900079799

Serial Number:	78310605	TERRAWAVE	
Serial Number:	78310616	IPDU	

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (210)226-8395

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 210-554-5464

Email: ipdocket@coxsmith.com

Correspondent Name: Jamie M. Rose

Address Line 1: 112 East Pecan Street

Address Line 2: Suite 314

Address Line 4: San Antonio, TEXAS 78205

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	30537.4
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jamie M. Rose
Signature:	/jamie m. rose/
Date:	06/20/2007

Total Attachments: 2

source=MICRINMICRINCONVERSION#page1.tif source=MICRINMICRINCONVERSION#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 003564 FRAME: 0593

# FILED In the Office of the Secretary of State of Texas JAN 0 3 2007

#### CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION

**OF** 

**Corporations Section** 

#### MICRIN TECHNOLOGIES CORPORATION

Pursuant to the provisions the Texas Business Organizations Code (the "TBOC") and the Texas Business Corporation Act ("TBCA"), Micrin Technologies Corporation, a Texas corporation (the "Corporation"), certifies the following Certificate of Conversion for the purpose of effecting a conversion of the Corporation into a Texas limited liability company (the "Conversion") in accordance with the TBOC and the TBCA:

- 1. The name of the converting entity is Micrin Technologies Corporation, a Texas Corporation (the "Converting Entity"). The date of formation of the Converting Entity is March 27, 1997, and the charter number issued by the Secretary of State is 1439396.
- 2. A Plan of Conversion (the "Plan of Conversion") has been approved. Under the Plan of Conversion, the converted entity will be a limited liability company which will be formed under the laws of the State of Texas, to be named "Micrin Technologies, LLC" (the "Converted Entity").
- 3. An executed Plan of Conversion is on file at the principal place of business of the Converting Entity at 3403 E. John W. Carpenter Fwy., Irving, Texas 75062, and an executed Plan of Conversion will be on file, from and after the Conversion, at the principal place of business of the Converted Entity at 3403 E. John W. Carpenter Fwy., Irving, Texas 75062.
- 4. A copy of the Plan of Conversion will be furnished by the Converting Entity (prior to the Conversion) or the Converted Entity (after the Conversion), on written request and without cost, to any partner or member of the Converting Entity or the Converted Entity, respectively.
- 5. The Plan of Conversion has been approved as required by the laws of the jurisdiction of formation and the governing documents of the Converting Entity. The Converting Entity has 1,000 shares of common stock outstanding, all of which voted for the Plan of Conversion.
- 6. The Certificate of Formation of the Converted Entity is attached hereto as **Exhibit** A.
  - The Converted Entity is liable for the payment of all fees and franchise taxes.

[signature page follows]

JAN 0 3 26.7

TRADEMARK REEL: 003564 FRAME: 0594 Dated: December 23, 2006.

MICRIN TECHNOLOGIES CORPORATION

Mark Henderson, President

996775.1996775.1

TRADEMARK REEL: 003564 FRAME: 0595

**RECORDED: 06/20/2007**